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List of Participants of 119th ACAD 

 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre Home District Email 

101 Syed Mostaque Hasan Deputy Secretary 01731-041912 Bcs (Ansar) Natore smhasan1968@gmail.com 

102 Kamrul Hoque Maruf 
Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

+8801712193585 Bcs (Taxation)  kamrul.maruf@gmail.com 

103 
Mohammad Sanaul 
Huq 

Law Officer (Deputy 
Secretary) 

+8801715432238 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Kishoregonj huqsanaul@gmail.com 

104 
Mohammad Rezaul 
Hoque 

Procurement 
Officer (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01711-195071 
Bcs (Customs & 
Excise) 

Madaripur shimul92@gmail.com 

105 Md. Alamgir Deputy Secretary 01711-961743 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Kishoregonj alamgir22nd@gmail.com 

106 Sharif Md Mashud Deputy Secretary 01757840545 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Mymensingh smashud5755@gmail.com 

107 Nasir Uddin Ahmmed Deputy  Secretary 01712931446 Bcs (Statistics) Rajshahi 
nasiruddin_bbs@yahoo.co
m 

108 
Mohammad Monowar 
Uz Zaman 

Deputy Secretary +8801711969325 
Bcs (Roads & 
Highways) 

Nilphamari 
Zila 

zaman_monowar@yahoo.
com 

109 Md. Masudull Haque Deputy Secretary 01732409070 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka onemasud@gmail.com 

110 Md. Nuruzzaman 
Chief Executive 
Officer 

01711966557 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Comilla nur_zaman15@yahoo.com 

111 
S.M. Humayun Kabir 
Sarkar 

Deputy Sectretary 01715 253 470 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Rajshahi hks20milon@gmail.com 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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112 Md. Israt Hossain Khan A.I.F Coordinator 01673996499 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Jhalokati 
israthossainkhanbd@gmail
.com 

113 Md Abdul Mannan Deputy Secretary 01552487993 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Bogra mannan1171@yahoo.com 

114 Md. Zillur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01711066069 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Satkhira zillur1976@gmail.com 

115 Sabina Alam Deputy Secretary 01712676329 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Thakurgaon alam6350@gmail.com 

116 Ripan Chakma Deputy Secretary 01715250219 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Rangamati ripan72@gmail.com 

117 Smriti Karmoker Deputy Secretary 01775472486 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Bagerhat 
karmakersmiriti@gmail.co
m 

118 Md Abdus Samad 
Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

+880 1715 635783 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chuadanga samad6317@gmail.com 

119 
Md. Anwarul Islam 
Sarker 

Deputy Secretary 01716119012 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Rangpur ais20montoo@gmail.com 

120 Musrat Meh Jabin Deputy Secretary 01713090926 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka mmjmalik@gmail.com 

121 Wahida Hamid Deputy Director 01720111102 
Bcs (Audit & 
Accounts) 

Dhaka whamid68@gmail.com 

122 Nazma Sheikh 
Deputy Director 
(Deputy Secretary) 

01727559467 
Bcs 
(Cooperatives) 

Nilphamari 
Zila 

sheikhnaz1995@gmail.co
m 

123 Mirana Mahrukh Deputy Secretary 01763436427 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Bogra mahrukh1972@gmail.com 

124 Md. Monwar Hossen Ceo Zp 01720140477 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Patuakhali monwar70@gmail.com 

125 Taslima Kanij Nahida Deputy Secertary 01552- 46-9384 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka tknahida@yahoo.com 

126 Dr. Humayra Sultana Deputy Secretery 01552341215 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Shariatpur 
humayrasultana15@gmail.
com 
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127 Md. Mohidul Islam Deputy Secretary 01552364629 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Comilla 
muhidul_islam@yahoo.co
m 

128 
Nurun Nahar 
Chowdhury 

(Deputy Secretary) 
Deputy Director 

01749129266 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chittagong zhunu@yahoo.co.uk 

129 Md Shafiqul Islam 
Ddlg( Deputy 
Secretary) 

01712519888 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Gaibandha shafiqul15288@gmail.com 

130 Zinat Ara Deputy Secretary 01711003561 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka zinathp1215@yahoo.com 

131 Fatema Rahim Veena Deputy Secretary 01677305058 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka frveena@gmail.com 

132 
Md. Firoj Uddin 
Ahmed 

Deputy Secretary 01711223637 
Bcs (Customs & 
Excise) 

Comilla firoj3007@gmail.com 

 


